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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 0 0 1676 - - -

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 1675 1550 0 0 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 364 276 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

378 720 1098 1098 0 0 61 610 666 5 0 0

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

993 1530 2523 2514 9 0 217 1345 1455 11 1 95

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 343 343 341 2 0 12 179 187 4 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1950 1815 2022-23 883 95 144000(One Lac Forty
Four Thousand)

302

2021-22 1976 1763 2023-24 971 142 150000(One Lac Fifty
Thousand Only)

181

2022-23 1676 1404 2024-25 775 225 200000(Two Lac Only) 211

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 0 0 2020-21 0 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0



2020-21 0 0 2021-22 0 2023-24 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 0 0 2022-23 0 2024-25 0 0 0(Zero) 0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 265 188 2022-23 109 7 180000(One Lac
Eighty Thousand Only)

63

2022-23 286 188 2023-24 109 4 200000(Two Lacs
Only)

11

2023-24 276 151 2024-25 80 9 220000(Two Lac
Twenty Thousand
Only)

3

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 261234 (Two Lacs Sixty One Thousand Two Thirty Four Only) 562156 (Five Lacs Sixty Two Thousand One Fifty Six Only) 657698 (Six Lacs Fifty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Ninety
Eight Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1318009 (Thirteen Lacs EIghteen Thousand Nine Only) 793610 (Seven Lacs Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred Ten
Only)

2272509 (Twenty Two Thousand Seventy Two Thousand Five
Hundred Nine Only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

2369947 (Twenty Three Lacs Sixty Nine Thousand Nine
Hundred Forty Seven Only)

1485336 (Fourteen Lacs Eighty Five Thousand Three Hundred
Thirty Six Only)

3012170 (Thirty Lac Twelve Thousand One Hundred Seventy
Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 96378883 (Nine Crore Sixty Three Lacs Seventy Eight
Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Three Only)

89233734 (Eight Crore Ninety Two Lacs Thirty Three
Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Four only)

85900513 (Eight Crore Fifty Nine Lacs Five Hundred Thirteen
Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

8163201 (Eighty One Lacs Sixty Three Thousand Two
Hundred One Only)

6664548 (Sixty Six Lacs Sixty Four Thousand Five Hundred
Forty Eight Only)

9474031 (Ninety Four Lacs Seventy Four Thousand Thirty One
only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (Zero Only) 0 (Zero Only) 0 (Zero Only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings



Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Tailor Manish
Harivadan

46 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 108 Yes 24-09-2024 -- Regular

2 Patel Kruti Ajaybhai 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 166 Yes 01-10-2011 -- Regular

3 Sodha Mayank
Vrajlal

35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 108 Yes 09-08-2018 -- Regular

4 Jha Rudranath
Danidatt

60 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 409 Yes 01-07-1991 -- Regular

5 Bariya Narendrabhai
Bhikhabhai

60 Associate Professor Male M.A 405 Yes 05-10-2004 -- Regular

6 Rana Rajesh
Dhansukhbhai

59 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 395 Yes 01-09-1992 -- Regular

7 Patel Kanubhai
Gamanbhai

58 Associate Professor Male M.COM 357 Yes 20-11-1995 -- Regular

8 Agarwal Ritu
Roshanlal

53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 357 Yes 20-11-1995 -- Regular

9 Patel Bharatbhai
Nathubhai

58 Associate Professor Male M.COM 357 Yes 20-11-1995 -- Regular

10 Chaudhari Vijaybhai
Malabhai

60 Associate Professor Male M.A 356 Yes 01-12-1995 -- Regular

11 Jariwala Sonal Vipul 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 110 Yes 07-11-2022 -- Regular

12 Vachhani
Jitendrabhai
Dadubhai

60 Associate Professor Male M.A 382 Yes 06-10-2004 -- Regular

13 Thakor Binduben
Anilsinh

56 Associate Professor Female M.COM 379 Yes 20-07-2006 -- Regular

14 Joshi Swati
Rameshchandra

41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 109 Yes 06-03-2024 -- Regular

15 Rabari Paresh
Jomabhai

31 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 41 Yes 07-03-2024 -- Regular

16 Parmar Zankhana
Labhubhai

49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 191 Yes 01-09-2009 -- Regular

17 Patel Harshadbhai
Bhagubhai

62 Associate Professor Male M.A.(Sociology) 409 Yes 06-07-1991 -- Regular

18 Gandhi Rujuta
Champaklal

62 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 409 No 01-07-1991 14-06-2025 Regular

19 Dave Hema
Dharmisthchandra

59 Associate Professor Female M.A 395 Yes 01-09-1992 -- Regular



20 Sadri Rustam
Nariman

62 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 408 Yes 01-08-1991 -- Regular

21 Desai Sejal Apurva 57 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 333 Yes 24-11-1997 -- Regular

22 Nayka Pankaj
Mangubhai

34 Assistant Professor Male NET 32 Yes 20-12-2022 -- Regular

23 Trivedi Niharikaben
Shashidhar

56 Other Female M. Phil 392 Yes 01-12-1992 -- Regular

24 Sidhpuria Chirag
Kishorkumar

42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 120 Yes 10-07-2017 -- Regular

25 Sutariya Kanubhai
Subhashbhai

56 Associate Professor Male M.A.(Economics) 348 Yes 01-08-1996 -- Regular

26 Upadhyay Neha
Vinod

56 Associate Professor Female M.Sc. 344 Yes 05-12-1996 -- Regular

27  Dhimmar Balvant
Nathubhai

56 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 333 Yes 24-11-1997 -- Regular

28 Naik Chhaya
Umangbhai

53 Associate Professor Female M.A.(Economics) 333 Yes 24-11-1997 -- Regular

29 Chaudhari
Jitendrabhai
Balubhai

59 Associate Professor Male M.A.(Economics) 333 Yes 24-11-1997 -- Regular

30 Patel Bharatbhai
Dahyabhai

62 Associate Professor Male M.COM 395 Yes 01-09-1992 -- Regular

31  Patel Kajal
Hiteshbhai

40 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 181 Yes 06-07-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

32 Modi Taruna
Arvindbhai

34 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 145 No 05-07-2013 31-08-2025 Adhoc / Contractual

33 Dumasiya Raj
Sureshbhai

28 Assistant Professor Male SET 38 Yes 01-06-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

34 Gohel Bhrati Vikas 26 Assistant Professor Female SET 25 No 01-07-2023 31-12-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

35 Kachhiya Mahima
Rajesh

27 Assistant Professor Female SET 25 No 01-07-2023 20-01-2026 Adhoc / Contractual

36 Talsaniya Milan
Rajeshbhai

25 Assistant Professor Male SET 25 Yes 01-07-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

37 Sheladiya Hardik
Prafulbhai

24 Assistant Professor Male SET 19 No 29-12-2023 28-05-2025 Adhoc / Contractual

38 Chandegara Meeral
Kishorbhai

27 Assistant Professor Female SET 25 No 01-07-2023 28-05-2025 Adhoc / Contractual

39 Chauhan Rohit
Devjibhai

29 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 25 Yes 01-07-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

40 Devani Krishna
Manojbhai

25 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 25 Yes 01-07-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual


